[F							······································				
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. D PATENTS ONLY				S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
					Attor	ney Docket No.	<u>157430</u>				
Please record the attached document, Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2											
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties:	***	2. A. N	Name and a	address of receiving	ng party;				
	В.	1. Taichi YAMAMOTO 2. Tetsuya FUJITA Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached?] Yes ⊠ No		5-8, MIN		N CHOME, CHUO-KU, 42-8502 JAPAN				
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance;	2000	B. A	Additional	name(s) & addres □Y	s(es) attached? es 🛛 No				
	\boxtimes	Assignment	Merger								
		Security Agreement	Change of Name								
		Other									
	В.	Execution Date: (ALL) May 2	<u> 23, 2013</u>								
4,	Λ.	Patent Application No. 13/903	3,244	В. Р	atent No.(s	š)	00A 0000000000 AA				
		Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
	C.										
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Nμ	Name: James A. Oliff		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
	Λd	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, F P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320- Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-	4850 i-6400			ayment or charge number 15-0461.	any underpayment to				
9.	To to	cment and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, inal document. Les A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 M. Guise Registration No. 46,748 The T. Noel Registration No. 63,004	ise)	is true and co		any attached cop	y is a true copy of the				

PATENT REEL: 030500 FRAME: 0292

ASSIGNMENT

	MOCI	(1)	turbit 1 Mayola A LO	(4)	reduja i Omini			
(I-8)	Name(s)	(3)		(4)				
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)		***************************************		
		(7)		(8)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assigned	(9)	JTEKT Corporation					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	5-8, Minamisemba 3-Chome, Ch	uo-ku, Osaka-	shi, Osaka 542-8502 Japan			
	-	the en invention	nafier designated as the Assignee) an tire right, title and interest for the Un- tion, and in all applications for patent mation, international, confirmation, s sions, reissues and reexamination con-	ited States of / Lincluding any substitute and r	America as defined in 35 U.S. and all provisional, non-proveissue application(s), and all l	.C. §100, in the risional, divisional, Letters Patent,		
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(13)	RACK SHAFT SUPPORT DEVICE AND STEERING SYSTEM					
	Number, or Forcign		INCLUDING RACK SHAFT SUPPORT DEVICE					
	Application Number		mey Docket No.)		
		for w	nich the undersigned has (have) exce date herewith or	uted an appli⇔	ation for patent in the United	States of America on		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing							
. ,	of Application	(12)	on	_				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application Number		13/903,244			
	Identification for				×			
	flied applications	filed		8, 2013				
applica such in claims reexam to issue full ris and agr	ute separate assignments in 2) Each undersigned agretion or patents for the inventerfecture. 3) Each undersigned agret or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agretination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned autit any and all patents resulting the convey the entire interferes that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here icution that may be necessariation of this document.	es to exe- ion and to es to exe- ional Cor- ics to per- ited Stati torizes ar- g from stati torizes ar-	Id requests the Commissioner of the id application(s) to the said Assigned end that he has not execut Assigner and Assignor's heirs, such the firm of Olliff & BERRIDGE, Flable in order to comply with the ruballed and the firm of Olliff & BERRIDGE, and the firm of Olliff & BERRIDGE, which is the ruballed in order to comply with the ruballed and the said as said and the said as said and the said as said as said and the said as	s us the Assigning with any in erry way possil perform any as Property or since the control of t	nce may acem necessary, interference which may be de ble in obtaining evidence and a which may be necessary in milar agreements, to obtain, maintain or confut of the of the entire interest, and confut execute, any agreement(s and legal representatives, to insect on this assignment and States Patent and Tradement States Patent and Tradements.	elared concerning any is going forward with a connection with m by reissue or her issuing authorities overnants that he has) in conflict herewith, any further		
			the undersigned on the date(s) opp	\				
Date	May 23, 20	<u>13</u>	Inventor Signuture	300		(SEAL)		
Date		13	Inventor Signature		飲也			
neithci	This assignment should p then it should be signed be	referably fore at le	be signed before: (a) a Notary Publ ast two witnesses who also sign her	ic if within the T:	: U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if	outside the U.S.A. II		
Date	Parameter and American America		. Wilness _					
Date	Lan. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10	γ.	Witness					
*								

PATENT REEL: 030500 FRAME: 0293